WO G ;m..s

This Caléndlat- !tenme.
was agnroved as NMinaie mm

. No. by the: SPhOly d° ." ) o
Oonm‘uqs(onyby 3 voigy MINUTE ITEM 9/30/76
) el BY S i WM1

meeting. o rmomsnn EXPENDUTURE OF TIDELAND OTL REVENUE FOR SUBSIDENCE
- REMEDIAL WORK; CTTY OF LONG BEACH - W 10808.

During -consideration of (alendar Ttem 36 attachéd: Mr. M.
Thomps0n Managet, hong Beach Opernhlonq, xplatncd 11; ltcm.
In summary, ‘he stated the .dispute over this item is that the
expensés of land £i1l, relocation, and faising ¢f oil wel s
dnd facilities on thas project had previously been deduened
from tideland 61l revenue as subsidence costs. Whm staff
dnes not believe that the expenses of reconstituting ‘the

£111 and lower¢ng the oil wells and facilities should be con-~
sidexred ds subsxdence costs, and therefore ‘the <taff tecommendeéd
¥ xeduat:on be made in subsidence cousts from the 45% of
progect Logts requegred by the Gity to 13%. Mr. Einat
Petérson tepresenting the Clty of Long Béach appeared but was
not prepared to apeak on this ifem but did have information
on: ite <

5Upon~mot10n‘duly madc and carried, the resolution as
presented in Caléndar Item 36 was adopted by a vote of 3-0,

At thas tlme, Mr Petervon reappeared; He stated thdt since
this proposal was presénted to the staff in May of this year
and: the. sitaff only responded two weeks ago, the City is
placing staff on notice that it déems the action arbitrary

angd -that theyzhave not had a reasonable time to respond.
Commission-alternate Sid McCausland sugvcsted the item be
rescinded and discussed further before a vote is taken.
Chairman Coty asked Mr. Peterson what the City's cho1cc
would be, Mr, Peterson stated he was instructed to
ddwnaa the Lomm1551on of the position taken by the City
and that the staff's rccommcnddn1on was arbitrary.

The memlsszon S agtlon; nherefoxe, did not change and the
item cemained approved.

Attachmerit:
Calendar Item 3G (5 pages)




CALENDAR ITEM |
5:‘5“613» ‘ “ ) o

RROEﬁsEDCBXPENﬁtTDREﬁOF?T%DEL%ND OTL. REVEN(E
o FOR-$UBS$DﬁNCE\REMEDIAL'WORw E

~0i$W:OFkLONC?§EK§H'

SUBSIDENCBnREMﬁQJAE;R&osﬁgﬁf7 o
- - 7SACTE Tbﬁhr&@t‘ﬁeVEﬁﬁymén%.

SUBSIDENCE ﬁﬁEMENWS# ; ‘ N L
SRR © A, »Q@tyms*mhaly5i35 ShbS$dén@e cgstSHWTlllbe
| | iﬁ@hﬁf@d’in»iéwafihg;aﬁd

«gréﬂing-previbpsiy‘madé

subsidence £iTis Lowey.
ingwﬁﬁerdusiy=ra§5ediéil
and Lt TePlacing roadways

AN UEITIEIS and Tower

:ing»and’ﬁéIQ§atdﬁ§.g
sbﬁévidQS%Y<fﬂi$é§’W3tef
main., '

B. ‘Staff's Analysis: Subgidénteg¢¢s¢s are
JUSTILIed for ruplages ,
Qf'TbadWﬁﬁﬁ'ahdrﬁﬂiliﬁiGSg‘
ﬁé§§-amdnn@s attribuaable
to Bettatment,

COST OF THE’PROJEGE:. L y
A Cityts Estimate; $200,0009 (1Sﬁ~Bhase).

Sub§idenc9’90rti0nd $9&,320 (45,66%J
B. Staff's Estimate. $200,000 (15t Phase)
Subsidence Portion: $27,200 (13,608)

FISCAL IMPACT ;. 100% of the subsidence COSts will be borug b
the State as an incremental Cost because the
City wilg receive the maxiium PAYMENT pursuant
L0 provisisns of Ch, 138,

STATUTORY AUTHORITY:
A City Reference: Ch. 138/64, 1st E. s,

; Sec. 1(&),

B, Stanf Détermination. Agreement,

COMPLTANCB WITH CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALLTY ACT oF 1970, ‘
AS AMENDED A project Environmental Negative Deciaration 'Gﬂ}

¥as isstad by fhe City of Long Beaeh Planning X
Lonimi ssion July 26, » efféctive August 5, 1974,




‘ggyaupsn,iwamlwna 36 1 (CONTD),

\OTH2R~PﬁRT1NENT TNEORMATION::

Detadls of the project are set Eorth a

letter From the City daged: May &7, 1 '16 which -

supplxed supportiva mn@erial and: mﬂde request
For the Gommi g soh’'s prior approvat.

| 1he pro ject ared ha**subﬂﬂdgd.an average of
uppﬂox&matcly 1T feet. ‘

The summary of - the‘subsmdeuee co¢t estimates
, is shownoon nxhibit AN attaciedw The staff
doés not agree ¥ with subsx&ence cos

by the City pa;txcularly cos

undoing and rbcunstztutxng

wark, ‘the costé of whigh ALYy

State, as subwluunce reime 1a1

App roval to >e1form #he aatth £i11 wotk in
th1q pmonec £ has beén prevmoualy g1anted by
the Commmssxon.

EXHIBITS: Ao Cast Bstimate. b. NéggtiVetDéﬁlﬁ:aﬁiqh,
B. Vicinddty Map. ‘
¢. Proposal S Sketch,

1T I°’RECOMNﬁNDED THAT THE cmanssioN-

1. DLTLRMIVL_ THAT, AN FVVlRONMhhTAL IMPPCT REPORT ‘HAS NOT ‘BEEN
PRPPARLD FOR THIS 1 ’R,OJECm BUT THAT A NE EGATIVE DYCLARﬁiION
HAB BEEN. PREPARFDsBY THE CITY OF LONG BLACH oN JULY 26, 1976,

TIRY fFHAT THE “OMMf&SION HAS REVIEWED AND CONSIHERED
THL IN?ORMATIOW GOWWAINED 1N THE NEGATTVE ﬂﬁCLARATYQNw

DETERMINE, THA T THE PROJECT WILL NOT HAVE A STONTFICANT

REFECT OV THE ENVIRONMENT .

FIND THAT LOWERING OF LANDS PREVIQUSLY RATSE] LOWERING o

OF OLL WELLS ANZ FACLLITIES PR,VIOl%LY RAIot [ wuts 7%- .

ACRE TOWN LOT DLVELUFMLNT AREA 0NSTITU1} REMEDY ING -
PROPICTINB AGA'NJ THE FTPICT nv SUBS]DiNCP AND THERE- |

H

IORE PO NOT QUALIP bUBbIDIVbL LOSTS R

FIND THAT THE lNSlALLATth OF UNDEﬂGROUVﬁ ?PLEPHONL &ACILITIE%, "
AS REPLACE iENT ROR OVERHEAD WLLnPHONL ACTLITILS TR Tﬂlb N
7”-A(RE TOWN b 0T DEVLLOPMINW A BL"TIﬁMLWT AN 1
FORE DOES NOT Q CQ&TS

APPROVE COSTS PhOPOoL) T0 RO LAP»NDED gy THE CUTY HF LONG

BEACH, FO n ?ROJYC1 FIRS WUR& {NCLUDING © UB&IDEth

RUMEDTAL WORK As INDIG 1 xir WAN ATTACHED AND BY

REEERENCE b A PART HXRLQF, FOR PERIOD FROM SEP PTEMBER
1076, 10 1 [NAWI oN SUBJECT. TO an LONUlTIONS THAT

PHE AMOUNB¢ nnDUCTIBLL UNDER SRErION 4(d) OF GHAPTER




{GALENDAR TTEM. NOJ 36 .:(CONTD)

138/1964 19T, B.5.; Wiy BE DETERMINED. BY THE commzserN
UPON. AN B ENGINEERING. REVIEW AND: FINAL AUDIT SUBSEQUENT T0
THL TIMB WHEN xnw WORK: UNDER ANY OF THESE 1TEMS 15 COM-
wna WORK CONFORM. xN “ESSHNTI AL DETATLS TO
ROUND MATERTAL HLRBworon unmxvﬂbn
t runwnﬂw RLCOMMLNDED ﬂﬁAﬁ THE:
AY RTIATE WRYTTEN
; AL'AND~THAm

M &ATD; APPROVAL SHALL NOT 1
A & WAY comqumvrn \k THPL: 'ANY COMMITMENT 9Y wnn €0 MMISSIDV
TO) APPROVE. SBCOND pnAsﬁ aUESlDLNCE HOSTS. TOR THE PROJECT.

hxhib:tt “A“

:kﬁtachmaqt”
Gho

[




EXrRTD
File No. W 10338

{lity E“ﬁm

WProject

Expenditurew Ewtimates
‘ ) ‘sptember 30; 1976, Subcldauct
Propdbod*ﬂoékx . to. unrminaticn ‘Conts .

2 E 4 ear Aute

75:Acra Toun Lot $200',000 $27,200(13,60%) +
Developmunt f
(1st Phaoa)

'y

*AFE to: be asdijned

L

s
s

ﬁgltyﬂq estimated -subsidence cost is $91,320. ‘Sh@‘ﬁggé”Z»fpr details.

.
v N
)

whe term’"lut Phace“acovers cootu expended for preliminary work aubnequtnt io
review of prellmtﬁary plans and/or»other Qquateudeucription. (%tm Phnoeﬂ)
coate: aTh reltrfcted to engineering design,,field aurveyo for deaign purpooes,
preparation of»pvn&iminary and constrdction plansp special investigation as

may be'required for design purposes and prepatation of apecifivstionc for con»
struction. ) ‘

The term "2nd. Phase" covers additional coats approved subeequent to review nf

dethil conutruction p‘ann and/ot other dnta sufficient to perform congtruction
operations“




'Utilftiéih
Lower QL1 Facifttiew
Lowet 24" Hater,hina

Telephdne Jin
Others

Cargo. Areas
Grading
Otheg o
BELLL T
Subtotals.
Engtﬁéet{qg
Totals

it Pievipusly Approved
(Conatr. & Engr.)

Adt, for Prior 'Condlderdtion

Suusidence Factor =

EXHIBIT :vAm

{ CONTINUED )

SUMMARY OF' SUBSIDENG

B ESTiMArES

‘Eutimated
Ptajact
Cant

‘City
Subsidunc
Entimata»
Subu.

%

u“ble

M\%O :‘

$ 196,00G

990,000:
70,000
92,000

563,000

180,000
2 853, 000

o 510,000‘
‘$5,%§4,090f,
586,000
'$6,000 ;000
€ 363,121)

' \ o . s
B S ST
et o -

$5,436,879

‘Subisidence Amount =

b8

$ 1722486;

990, 000(1)

70; OOO(T)‘

W 10308

State
aubuidence
Eattmato
Subs. subm.
e Amn.\

88§ 172;480

63,360(3)

495,640

180,000 (1)

1]

\;.510,000 "

\$2 481 280
,;“258f§§f1
i 563,121)

$2, 176‘616

Project Cost”

5 %34 ,000.

;sl 177, 92(';' |

122,691

~$I,300;6LI

Y -

< 563;»2?) |

$ 7?7 490

2; 481,280 & 45.66213% City Ento

737 490 = 13.56458% State Est.

5 436 B79

call 1t 13.60%

The City's subsidence aassessment of the cost to redevelop an ares previously
reliabilitated at aubsidence expenge L& ‘mproper,

inatallation of an underkround telephone duct system Ln lieu of an overhead

system is ¢onsidered betterment.

It is understoud that an ovérhead system

wetild be inatalled by the teléphone compdany at no expense to the City.




